
2025 Mississippi College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 36-19   Conf: 22-11   Home: 13-4   Away: 15-7   Neutral: 8-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (316), Opp (299)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Myers  (2)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Gill (5), Totals (5), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-91), Gill (36-44), Bailey (16-20),
Jenkins (13-15), Cannon (6-7), Willingham  (2-4), Dover (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Samples, Shelby .407 55-55 177 42 72 10 0 1 24 85 .480 14 0 7 0 .450 0 3 19-20 74 66 14 .909
2 Gill, Blakely .395 55-55 177 41 70 18 3 5 40 109 .616 2 15 17 0 .444 2 1 13-17 321 26 3 .991
1 England , Madelyn .353 52-52 167 39 59 15 0 8 36 98 .587 9 3 7 0 .392 2 3 6-6 58 89 10 .936
20 Matheis, Megan .350 51-43 117 16 41 4 0 7 25 66 .564 14 3 14 0 .430 1 0 0-0 213 6 4 .982
3 Lavergne, Morgan .274 47-42 117 26 32 7 0 1 14 42 .359 12 5 16 0 .366 0 0 7-7 43 35 5 .940
6 Myers , Bella .268 54-49 123 23 33 2 1 1 19 40 .325 7 4 12 0 .326 1 5 9-10 75 1 3 .962
24 Lightcap, Ashley .266 54-53 124 30 33 9 1 0 14 44 .355 19 2 39 0 .367 2 0 7-8 85 5 2 .978
17 Comer, Caylee .239 44-30 88 11 21 4 0 2 17 31 .352 8 6 18 0 .340 1 3 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Lee, Sarah .349 36-25 63 12 22 4 0 1 20 29 .460 6 3 17 0 .397 6 1 5-6 17 2 1 .950
7 Cannon, Brookelyn .301 39-21 73 9 22 1 0 4 21 35 .479 5 0 8 0 .346 0 1 0-0 0 15 1 .938
4 Dover, Ava .250 7-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
21 Jenkins, Madison .233 37-32 86 10 20 3 0 4 14 35 .407 5 2 16 0 .287 1 1 1-1 23 21 1 .978
9 Utsey , Gaddy .212 43-28 33 7 7 1 0 0 4 8 .242 3 0 3 0 .278 0 1 2-2 27 1 0 1.000
23 Nichols, Kallee .188 24-7 16 11 3 0 0 1 2 6 .375 1 0 5 0 .235 0 0 7-7 17 10 3 .900
5 Rodgers , Ashlyn .154 41-23 52 15 8 0 0 0 4 8 .154 4 1 12 0 .228 0 0 4-5 29 30 5 .922
22 Bailey, Camryn .150 33-22 40 3 6 1 0 1 6 10 .250 2 0 10 0 .190 0 1 0-0 5 14 0 1.000
15 Miskelly, Maguire .000 19-11 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 1 .077 0 0 0-0 64 1 1 .985
16 Willingham , AK .000 12-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 5 0 1.000
Totals .306 55-55 1471 296 450 79 5 36 260 647 .440 113 44 205 1 .369 16 20 80-89 1058 327 53 .963
Opponents .238 55-55 1369 163 326 45 8 24 149 459 .335 105 23 295 5 .302 6 24 37-46 1044 339 65 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Willingham , AK 1.46 1-1 12 2 1 0-2 0 24.0 22 11 5 3 17 5 1 2 .242 0 2 0 0 0
22 Bailey, Camryn 2.19 14-7 28 21 13 2-1 0 128.0 105 53 40 40 134 17 3 9 .217 5 10 0 1 10
21 Jenkins, Madison 2.33 15-7 28 25 13 3-1 0 147.1 124 54 49 37 115 15 2 9 .223 3 7 0 5 12
7 Cannon, Brookelyn 4.77 5-4 15 7 4 0-0 0 54.1 75 45 37 25 29 8 2 4 .313 3 4 0 0 2
Totals 2.59 35-19 83 55 31 11 0 353.2 326 163 131 105 295 45 8 24 .238 11 23 0 6 24
Opponents 5.02 19-35 102 54 25 3 3 348.1 450 296 250 113 205 79 5 36 .306 19 44 0 16 20



2025 Mississippi College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Utsey , Gaddy 28 27 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Bailey, Camryn 19 5 14 0 1.000 0 16 4 .800 0 0
4 Dover, Ava 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Willingham , AK 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
2 Gill, Blakely 350 321 26 3 .991 3 36 8 .818 5 0
15 Miskelly, Maguire 66 64 1 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Matheis, Megan 223 213 6 4 .982 8 0 0 — 0 0
24 Lightcap, Ashley 92 85 5 2 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Jenkins, Madison 45 23 21 1 .978 2 13 2 .867 0 0
6 Myers , Bella 79 75 1 3 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Lee, Sarah 20 17 2 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Lavergne, Morgan 83 43 35 5 .940 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Cannon, Brookelyn 16 0 15 1 .938 1 6 1 .857 0 0
1 England , Madelyn 157 58 89 10 .936 7 0 0 — 0 0
5 Rodgers , Ashlyn 64 29 30 5 .922 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Samples, Shelby 154 74 66 14 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Nichols, Kallee 30 17 10 3 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Comer, Caylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1438 1058 327 53 .963 25 74 17 .813 5 0
Opponents 1448 1044 339 65 .955 26 160 18 .899 15 0


